

54/12

REQUEST

The total pre-tax annual financial compensation in the last full financial year, including bonuses, for each of the following:

- 1) Your highest paid employee
- 2) Your lowest paid directly-employed employee
- 3) Your lowest paid agency worker or external contractor worker

RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request received on 21 August 2012, please find below the answers to your enquiry:-

- 1) Your highest paid employee – [This is the Council's Chief Executive – Please see the attached document "Statement of Accounts 2011/12" for this information.](#)
- 2) Your lowest paid directly-employed employee – [The lowest paid directly-employed employee would be on our Grade 1A Spinal Column Point 4 on a salary of £12,145.00 per annum.](#)
- 3) Your lowest paid agency worker or external contractor worker – [This question is difficult to answer and is not kept in a readily available format and would involve substantial work locating manual files by each Department as they employ any agency workers themselves as this is not something that is done centrally through our Human Resources Section.](#)